
2026 SaddleBrooke Women's Golf Association Calendar - Version 2/9/2026
Date Day Time TPD, Ace Day, Tournaments, Special Events, Other Events *Scoring Format
6-Jan Tuesday 8:00 SG PYP 1 Best Ball/ General Meeting & Luncheon E/B/C

13-Jan Tuesday 8:00 TT Oreo (new individual game - see glossary) E/B/C
20-Jan Tuesday 8:00 TT January Ace Day/State Medallion - TUC-CAT T/E/B/C/S
27-Jan Tuesday 8:00 SG 3 Jills and a Jack & Luncheon 
3-Feb Tuesday 8:00 TT February Ace Day / State Medallion TUC-CAT / President's Cup Qualifier T/E/B/C/S

10-Feb Tuesday 8:00 SG Net Pars or Better/Gen Mtg & Lunch E/B/C
10-Feb Tuesday 8:00 SG President Cup - Round 1 - 32 Players E/B/C
12-Feb Thursday 8:00 TT President's Cup - Round 2 - 16 Players T/E/B/C
14-Feb Saturday TBD President's Cup - Round 3 - 8 Players T/E/B/C
16-Feb Monday PM Times SB Hosts Catalina Cup
17-Feb Tuesday 8:00 TT Throw out the three worst holes E/B/C
17-Feb Tuesday 8:00 TT President's Cup - Semi-Final - 4 Players T/E/B/C
19-Feb Thursday TBD President's Cup - Final  & Consolation Round  - 4 Players T/E/B/C
24-Feb Tuesday 8:00 TT Stableford - G&N E/B/C
3-Mar Tuesday 8:00 SG PYP - 2 person Scramble / Sponsor Fair, Gen Mtg & Lunch

10-Mar Tuesday 8:00 TT O.N.E.S - G&N E/B/C
10-Mar Tuesday 8:00 TT Club, Senior & Legends Club Championship (Day 1 of 3)  T/B/C
12-Mar Thursday 8:00 TT Club, Senior & Legends Club Championship (Day 2 of 3) T/B/C
17-Mar Tuesday 8:00 TT Club, Senior & Legends Club Championship (Day 3 of 3)  T/B/C
17-Mar Tuesday 8:00 TT Oreo E/B/C
24-Mar Tuesday 8:00 TT March Ace Day / State Medallion TUS/CAT / SDWGA Del Sud - Rnd 1 T/E/B/C/S
31 Mar Tuesday 8:00 TT Ts & Fs - G&N E/B/C
7 Apr Tuesday 8 SG PYP Shamble  / General Meeting/Luncheon E/B/C

12-Apr Sunday Quail Welcome Party
13-Apr Monday 8 SG Quail Classic Day 1
14-Apr Tuesday 8 SG Quail Classic Day 2
21-Apr Tuesday 8:00 TT Stableford - G & N E/B/C
28-Apr Tuesday 7:30 TT April Ace Day/ State Medallion/TUC/CAT SDWGA Del Sud - Rnd 2 T/E/B/C/S
5-May Tuesday 7:30 SG  PYP 1 Net BB / General Mtg & Lunch E/B/C
12 May Tuesday 7:30 TT Threes Be Gone (new game - see glossary) E/B/C
19 May Tuesday 7:30 TT May Ace Day (makeup  date for State Medallion/Del Sud if needed) E/B/C/S
26 May Tuesday 7:30 SG SaddleBrooke Women’s Classic - SB hosts T/C links or S/T
2-Jun Tuesday 7:00 TT PYP - 1 Best Ball E/B/C
9-Jun Tuesday 7:00 TT Stableford - G&N E/B/C

16-Jun Tuesday 7:00 TT June Ace Day T/E/B/C/S
23-Jun Tuesday 7:00 TT O.N.E.S - Individual G&N E/B/C
30-Jun Tuesday 7:00 TT Red, White and Blue - 4 person team game (AABB/CCDD) E/B/C
7-Jul Tuesday 7:00 SG Member/Guest (1 Day, Local Clubs) & Luncheon T

14-Jul Tuesday 7:00 TT PYP Chapman Scotch - Same course twice (9ers Unite)  
21-Jul Tuesday 7:00 TT July Ace Day E/B/C/S
28-Jul Tuesday 7:00 TT Ts & Fs - G&N E/B/C
4-Aug Tuesday 7:00 TT Racetrack - Individual E/B/C

11-Aug Tuesday 7:00 TT August Ace Day E/B/C/S
18-Aug Tuesday 7:00 TT PYP - 2 person Stableford E/B/C
25-Aug Tuesday 7:00 TT Par 4s - Individual G&N E/B/C
1-Sep Tuesday 7:30 SG PYP - 1 Net BB / General mtg & Luncheon E/B/C
8-Sep Tuesday 7:30 TT September Ace Day E/B/C/S

15-Sep Tuesday 9:00 SG LAGOS (9'ERS to Host)
22-Sep Tuesday 7:00 TT Throw out the 3 worst holes - 2 Courses open E/B/C
29-Sep Tuesday 7 SG Ringer (one course open share w/ Niners limit 36) B/C
6-Oct Tuesday All Courses Closed - No League Golf  

13-Oct Tuesday 7:30 TT Individual Stableford -G&N  (1 course open share w/ Niners limit 36) B/C



20-Oct Tuesday 7:30 TT Net Pars or Better  - 2 courses open E/B/C
27-Oct Tuesday 7:30 TT  October Ace Day (all courses open) E/B/C/S
2-Nov Monday 7:30 TT Solheim Cup Day 1
3-Nov Tuesday 7:30 TT Solheim Cup Day 2 / General Mtg & Luncheon

10-Nov Tuesday 8:00 TT  November Ace Day T/E/B/C
12-Nov Thursday 8:00 TT Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 1 of 3  T/E/B/C
14-Nov Saturday 8:00 TT Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 2 of 3  T/E/B/C
17-Nov Tuesday 8:00 TT Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 3 of 3 T/E/B/C
17-Nov Tuesday 8:00 TT Threes Be Gone E/B/C
24-Nov Tuesday 8:00 TT O.N.E.S - Individual G&N E/B/C
1-Dec Tuesday 8:00 SG PYP - Beat The Pro & The President / General Mtg & Lunch                    E/B/C
8-Dec Tuesday 8:00 TT  ACE of ACES Gross & Net (separate events) E/B/C
8-Dec Tuesday 8:00 TT Oreo E/B/C

15-Dec Tuesday 8:00 TT Net Pars or Better - Individual E/B/C

22-Dec Tuesday  No League Play  
29-Dec Tuesday No League Play

* Scoring Format: Tournament(T); Eclectic (E); Birdies or Better (B); Chip ins ; Skins (S)
  G&N - Gross & Net Payouts in all Flights


